THRIVE MAINE ROUND 1 AWARDS (CONDITIONAL)*

*Awards are structured as forgivable loans, with receipt and eventual forgiveness conditioned on recipient’s satisfaction of a number of
criteria, including, but not limited to, remaining operational, complying will all applicable state and federal laws, and providing ongoing

data reporting to FAME.

For-Profit Organizations:

Portland Explorer Tourism LLC

Tic Taco

Lifeworks Chiropractic Center PC

Wilcox Wellness & Fitness

The Lodge at Blue Ribbon Farm LLC DBA 122 Corson
SummerKeys Music LLC

Seacoast Investments DBA The Frog and Turtle Gastro Pub
Fall River Health Center

Jax & Bard

Maine Connect Care

Moda Electronics, LLC

Beppa Brigagta LLC

Modern LLC

Engine, Inc

Paradigm Operating Company, LLC

Maple Hill Farm Inc. DBA Maple Hill Farm Inn and Conference

Saco Bay Marine

Attwood Farm & Kitchen, LLC

Brick House Kitchen

Queenie's Castle

Bowen's Tavern LLC

Jon H. Lugdon DBA House Helpers

Perkins Mechanical

Maine Language Connect

Vintage Maine Kitchen

Belgrade Lakes LLC

McCollum Property Services

Fuzzy Udder Creamery LLC

Holly Stone, LLC

Maine & Loire LLC

New England Nursing Services

Kneaded Bodywork

Gulf of Maine Sashimi, Inc. DBA True Fin
GOOD CRUST, LLC, THE

The Good Life Market, Inc.

SkyBox LLC

FanWraps

The Lizotte Group

Patrick Tourville

Dandelion Spring Farm LLC

Mill Cove Partners

Kidz Go Eco, LLC

Miranda Restaurant Group DBA Via Vecchia
Absolute Health Chriopractic and Massage
Calamity Daves LLC

John Scott Plumbing & Heating, Inc.

The Paratus Group, LLC

Blackbird Baking Co. of Maine DBA Two Fat Cats Bakery
Russell Candage Jr.

Law Communications Inc

Davis Forestry Products Inc

Cohabiat Build-Design Inc

Lifethereal LLC DBA Flowfold

Natures Architect

Two Rivers Pet Products Inc DBA Pussums Cat Company

Amount:
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10,000.00
10,000.00
11,022.34
11,541.00
12,325.00
13,129.00
13,257.74
13,752.00
13,755.00
15,783.00
16,525.00
17,497.00
18,142.03
18,928.00
18,948.18
20,992.37
21,202.00
21,500.00
22,601.00
22,621.49
23,171.22
23,214.00
23,442.00
24,559.00
24,609.00
26,469.00
26,729.00
27,273.00
27,792.00
28,058.00
28,259.00
30,000.00
30,549.00
30,781.00
33,215.00
34,414.42
34,443.00
35,296.00
36,285.00
38,275.00
39,005.00
39,415.19
39,425.72
39,501.00
39,750.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
42,356.00
42,564.00
42,886.00
43,822.00
43,890.00
44,455.11
47,200.00
47,991.00

Location:
Portland
Portland
Falmouth
Bangor
Mercer
Lubec
Westbrook
Portland
Gray
Portland
Gorham
Freeport
Kennebunk
Biddeford
Portland
Hallowell
Biddeford
Poland
Skowhegan
Portland
Belfast
Bradley
Searsport
Portland
Pownal
Belgrade
Scao
Whitefield
Portland
Portland
Scarborough
Otisfield
Portland
Canaan
Raymond
Manchester
Union
Portland
Portland
Bowdoinham
West Bath
Saco
Portland
Portland
Swanville
Portland
Yarmouth
Portland
Blue Hill
Vienna
Weston
Biddeford
Gorham
South Portland
Turner



TCF Corp DBA Clay Hill Farm

Short Creek Meats, LLC

Strout Associates LLC

State Manufactured Homes Inc.

The Advertising Specialists of Maine Incorporated
Camp Penobscot DBA Camp Alsing

ALL Electric LL

Briana Volk

Cushnoc Brewing Company, LLC

Washington Lake LLC

Big Tree Hospitality

Mathieu Saw & Tool, Inc.

Sur Lie Wine Bar LLC

Curtis Property Services

Battery Steele Brewing, LLC

Oak Leaf Systems

Mainewekeelaco LLC

Timber Meadow Forestry, Inc.

IAFA Landco LLC

JonFortin LLC

Jimdunnstable LLC

Dyers Soda Blasting Inc

Blatt Family Dental PC

Radiant Beginnings, LLC

Frake Investments LLC

StonyCreek Psychotherapy and Wellness, LLC
Milk Money LLC DBA The Parlor Ice Cream Co.
JTE Investments DBA Back Cove Personal Fitness
Somerset Holdings LLC

Giri Communithy Drive LLC

Whole Health Acupuncture and Herbal Medicine
Maine Warrior Gym LLC

Thomas Michaels Designers, Inc.

Ballantine Aviation Consulting Services, PLLC
Camp Eaton, Inc.

K Flagg Enterprises, LLC DBA Mid Coast Motors
International Conference Development, LLC
Flight Deck Brewing

a smallgood

Maine Adaptive Sports & Recreation

Siddy Bell DBA Coffee Hound Coffee Co
Riverside Electric Inc

Northland Enterprises, LLC

NGUOI DEP LLC DBA CONG TU BOT

Greisen Aerospace, LLC

LightSide Media

Evergreen Home Performance LLC

Auburn Manufacturing Inc

Camp Med-o-Lark, Inc.

Horizons Living & Rehab Center Inc

IAFA OPERATING CO LLC

Crobo LLC

Rockport Technologies, LLC

BowlPortland, LLC dba Bayside Bowl
Knowles Mechanical

Maine Teen Camp

Talus Corporation

Basham & Scott, LLC

P.K. Holdings, Inc.

LaCasse & Weston

Bountiful Berry DBA Grandy Organics and Grandy Oats

Tripp Lake Camp LLC
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48,560.00
48,920.06
49,616.00
50,000.00
50,637.00
51,447.00
51,927.00
52,363.00
53,394.00
55,529.00
58,655.00
62,838.00
64,548.00
65,000.00
67,732.39
68,663.00
70,922.00
72,906.00
74,590.00
77,449.00
82,407.00
82,468.00
85,080.00
92,013.00
93,006.00
94,520.00
96,738.00
97,002.00
98,039.35
98,150.89
100,000.00
103,533.00
106,264.00
108,910.00
109,526.00
117,453.00
128,000.00
131,455.00
137,256.00
137,925.00
141,728.00
148,132.47
156,014.00
156,868.10
201,322.00
228,919.96
233,190.00
246,810.00
329,821.00
334,565.01
349,078.00
418,856.50
467,893.00
494,963.00
519,030.00
523,026.00
554,006.00
616,556.00
652,689.00
704,598.00
922,944.00
997,735.00

Cape Neddick
Kennebunk
Sabattus
Scarborough
Orono
Portland
Topsham
Portland
Augusta
Washington
Portland
Lewiston
Portland
Thorndike
Portland
Caribou
Hartford
Weld
Fryeburg
Madison
Newburgh
Bowdoin
Eliot
Scarborough
Winthrop
Falmouth
Biddeford
Portland
Smithfield
Augusta
Yarmouth
South Portland
Camden
Portland
York Harbor
Belfast
Wells
Brunswick
Rockport
Bethel
Ellsworth
Calais
Portland
Portland
Brunswick
Windham
Rockland
Mechanic Falls
Washington
Brunswick
Fryeburg
Portland
Portland
Portland
North Vassalborc
Porter
Portland
Brunswick
Portland
Portland
Hiram
Poland



Ocean Approved, Inc
Spinning Mill

Non-Profit Organizations:

Hospice of Southern Maine
Learningworks

Coastal Children's Museum

Trekkers, Inc.

Morris Farm Trust

Children's Discovery Museum

Maine Audubon Society

Sandcastle Clinical & Educational Services

Freeport Arts & Cultural Alliance DBA Arts & Cultural Alliance of Freeport & Meetinghouse

Watershed Center for the Ceramic Arts
Maine State Music Theatre

Western Maine Play Museum

Maine Preservation

Museum L-A

Portland Stage Company

Portland Ovations

Levey Day School

Maine Citizens for Clean Elections

Greater Portland Landmarks

Maine College of Art & Design

Maine Discovery Museum

Midcoast Hunger Prevention Program, Inc.
Association of State Wetland Managers, Inc.
Monhegan Historical & Cultural Museum Association
Big Rock Mountain

Motivational Services, Inc.

Thomas College

B Corps, ESOPs, and Co-ops:
Rock City Employee Cooperative
Vertical Harvest Maine, LLC
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1,724,833.98
2,000,000.00

21,274.73
34,299.00
50,000.00
51,418.70
53,490.00
57,377.00
58,074.49
58,162.00
58,960.17
60,396.00
60,618.00
66,000.00
89,450.00
90,401.00
94,300.00
100,315.00
107,430.00
112,194.00
146,499.00
163,491.00
163,573.17
180,140.00
212,974.00
342,229.00
382,000.00
906,787.00
1,814,125.00

100,000.00
2,000,000.00

Biddeford
Bangor

Scarborough
Portland
Rockland
Rockland
Wiscasset
Waterville
Falmouth
Lewiston
Freeport
Edgecomb
Brunswick
Wilton
Yarmouth
Lewiston
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Brunswick
Portland
Monhegan
Mars Hill
Augusta
Waterville

Rockland
Westbrook



