THRIVE MAINE ROUND 1 AWARDS (CONDITIONAL)*

*Awards are structured as forgivable loans, with receipt and eventual forgiveness conditioned on recipient's satisfaction of a number of criteria, including, but not limited to, remaining operational, complying will all applicable state and federal laws, and providing ongoing data reporting to FAME.

For-Profit Organizations:	Amount:		Location:
Portland Explorer Tourism LLC	\$	10,000.00	Portland
Tic Taco	\$	10,000.00	Portland
Lifeworks Chiropractic Center PC	\$	11,022.34	Falmouth
Wilcox Wellness & Fitness	\$	11,541.00	Bangor
The Lodge at Blue Ribbon Farm LLC DBA 122 Corson	\$	12,325.00	Mercer
SummerKeys Music LLC	\$	13,129.00	Lubec
Seacoast Investments DBA The Frog and Turtle Gastro Pub	\$	13,257.74	Westbrook
Fall River Health Center	\$	13,752.00	Portland
Jax & Bard	\$	13,755.00	Gray
Maine Connect Care	\$	15,783.00	Portland
Moda Electronics, LLC	\$	16,525.00	Gorham
Beppa Brigagta LLC	\$	17,497.00	Freeport
Modern LLC	\$	18,142.03	Kennebunk
Engine, Inc	\$	18,928.00	Biddeford
Paradigm Operating Company, LLC	\$	18,948.18	Portland
Maple Hill Farm Inc. DBA Maple Hill Farm Inn and Conference	\$	20,992.37	Hallowell
Saco Bay Marine	\$	21,202.00	Biddeford
Attwood Farm & Kitchen, LLC		•	
•	\$	21,500.00	Poland
Brick House Kitchen	\$	22,601.00	Skowhegan
Queenie's Castle	\$	22,621.49	Portland
Bowen's Tavern LLC	\$	23,171.22	Belfast
Jon H. Lugdon DBA House Helpers	\$	23,214.00	Bradley
Perkins Mechanical	\$	23,442.00	Searsport
Maine Language Connect	\$	24,559.00	Portland
Vintage Maine Kitchen	\$	24,609.00	Pownal
Belgrade Lakes LLC	\$	26,469.00	Belgrade
McCollum Property Services	\$	26,729.00	Scao
Fuzzy Udder Creamery LLC	\$	27,273.00	Whitefield
Holly Stone, LLC	\$	27,792.00	Portland
Maine & Loire LLC	\$	28,058.00	Portland
New England Nursing Services	\$	28,259.00	Scarborough
Kneaded Bodywork	\$	30,000.00	Otisfield
Gulf of Maine Sashimi, Inc. DBA True Fin	\$	30,549.00	Portland
GOOD CRUST, LLC, THE	\$	30,781.00	Canaan
The Good Life Market, Inc.	\$	33,215.00	Raymond
SkyBox LLC	\$	34,414.42	Manchester
FanWraps	\$	34,443.00	Union
The Lizotte Group	\$	35,296.00	Portland
Patrick Tourville	\$	36,285.00	Portland
Dandelion Spring Farm LLC	\$	38,275.00	Bowdoinham
Mill Cove Partners	\$	39,005.00	West Bath
Kidz Go Eco, LLC	\$	39,415.19	Saco
Miranda Restaurant Group DBA Via Vecchia	\$	39,425.72	Portland
Absolute Health Chriopractic and Massage	\$	39,501.00	Portland
Calamity Daves LLC	\$	39,750.00	Swanville
John Scott Plumbing & Heating, Inc.	\$	40,000.00	Portland
The Paratus Group, LLC	\$	40,000.00	Yarmouth
Blackbird Baking Co. of Maine DBA Two Fat Cats Bakery	\$	42,356.00	Portland
Russell Candage Jr.	\$	42,564.00	Blue Hill
Law Communications Inc	\$	42,886.00	Vienna
Davis Forestry Products Inc	\$	43,822.00	Weston
Cohabiat Build-Design Inc	\$	43,890.00	Biddeford
Lifethereal LLC DBA Flowfold	\$	44,455.11	Gorham
Natures Architect	\$	47,200.00	South Portland
Two Rivers Pet Products Inc DBA Pussums Cat Company	, \$	47,991.00	Turner
• •	•	•	

TOT Come DDA Closs Will Forms	<u> </u>	40.500.00	Carra Nadaliali
TCF Corp DBA Clay Hill Farm	\$	48,560.00	Cape Neddick
Short Creek Meats, LLC	\$	48,920.06	Kennebunk
Strout Associates LLC	\$	49,616.00	Sabattus
State Manufactured Homes Inc.	\$	50,000.00	Scarborough
The Advertising Specialists of Maine Incorporated	\$	50,637.00	Orono
Camp Penobscot DBA Camp Alsing	\$	51,447.00	Portland
ALL Electric LL	\$	51,927.00	Topsham
Briana Volk	\$	52,363.00	Portland
Cushnoc Brewing Company, LLC	\$	53,394.00	Augusta
Washington Lake LLC	\$	55,529.00	Washington
Big Tree Hospitality	\$	58,655.00	Portland
Mathieu Saw & Tool, Inc.	\$	62,838.00	Lewiston
Sur Lie Wine Bar LLC	\$	64,548.00	Portland
Curtis Property Services	\$ \$	65,000.00	Thorndike
Battery Steele Brewing, LLC	\$	67,732.39	Portland
Oak Leaf Systems	\$	68,663.00	Caribou
Mainewekeelaco LLC	\$	70,922.00	Hartford
Timber Meadow Forestry, Inc.	\$	72,906.00	Weld
IAFA Landco LLC	\$	74,590.00	Fryeburg
JonFortin LLC	\$	77,449.00	Madison
Jimdunnstable LLC	\$	82,407.00	Newburgh
Dyers Soda Blasting Inc	\$	82,468.00	Bowdoin
Blatt Family Dental PC	\$	85,080.00	Eliot
Radiant Beginnings, LLC	\$	92,013.00	Scarborough
	\$	•	· ·
Frake Investments LLC	\$ \$	93,006.00	Winthrop
StonyCreek Psychotherapy and Wellness, LLC	Ş	94,520.00	Falmouth
Milk Money LLC DBA The Parlor Ice Cream Co.	\$	96,738.00	Biddeford
JTE Investments DBA Back Cove Personal Fitness	\$	97,002.00	Portland
Somerset Holdings LLC	\$	98,039.35	Smithfield
Giri Communithy Drive LLC	\$	98,150.89	Augusta
Whole Health Acupuncture and Herbal Medicine	\$	100,000.00	Yarmouth
Maine Warrior Gym LLC	\$	103,533.00	South Portland
Thomas Michaels Designers, Inc.	\$	106,264.00	Camden
Ballantine Aviation Consulting Services, PLLC	\$	108,910.00	Portland
Camp Eaton, Inc.	\$	109,526.00	York Harbor
K Flagg Enterprises, LLC DBA Mid Coast Motors	\$	117,453.00	Belfast
International Conference Development, LLC	\$	128,000.00	Wells
Flight Deck Brewing	\$	131,455.00	Brunswick
a smallgood	\$	137,256.00	Rockport
Maine Adaptive Sports & Recreation	\$	137,925.00	Bethel
Siddy Bell DBA Coffee Hound Coffee Co	\$	141,728.00	Ellsworth
Riverside Electric Inc	\$	148,132.47	Calais
Northland Enterprises, LLC	\$	156,014.00	Portland
NGUOI DEP LLC DBA CONG TU BOT	\$	156,868.10	Portland
Greisen Aerospace, LLC	\$	201,322.00	Brunswick
LightSide Media	\$	228,919.96	Windham
Evergreen Home Performance LLC	\$	233,190.00	Rockland
Auburn Manufacturing Inc	\$	246,810.00	Mechanic Falls
Camp Med-o-Lark, Inc.	\$	329,821.00	Washington
Horizons Living & Rehab Center Inc	\$	334,565.01	Brunswick
IAFA OPERATING CO LLC	\$	349,078.00	Fryeburg
Crobo LLC	\$	418,856.50	Portland
	\$	467,893.00	Portland
Rockport Technologies, LLC	\$	·	Portland
BowlPortland, LLC dba Bayside Bowl		494,963.00	
Knowles Mechanical	\$	519,030.00	North Vassalboro
Maine Teen Camp	\$	523,026.00	Porter
Talus Corporation	\$	554,006.00	Portland
Basham & Scott, LLC	\$	616,556.00	Brunswick
P.K. Holdings, Inc.	\$	652,689.00	Portland
LaCasse & Weston	\$	704,598.00	Portland
Bountiful Berry DBA Grandy Organics and Grandy Oats	\$	922,944.00	Hiram
Tripp Lake Camp LLC	\$	997,735.00	Poland

Ocean Approved, Inc	\$	1,724,833.98	Biddeford
Spinning Mill	\$	2,000,000.00	Bangor
Non-Profit Organizations:			
Hospice of Southern Maine	\$	21,274.73	Scarborough
Learningworks	\$	34,299.00	Portland
Coastal Children's Museum	\$	50,000.00	Rockland
Trekkers, Inc.	\$	51,418.70	Rockland
Morris Farm Trust	\$	53,490.00	Wiscasset
Children's Discovery Museum	\$	57,377.00	Waterville
Maine Audubon Society	\$	58,074.49	Falmouth
Sandcastle Clinical & Educational Services	\$	58,162.00	Lewiston
Freeport Arts & Cultural Alliance DBA Arts & Cultural Alliance of Freeport & Meetinghouse	\$	58,960.17	Freeport
Watershed Center for the Ceramic Arts	\$	60,396.00	Edgecomb
Maine State Music Theatre	\$	60,618.00	Brunswick
Western Maine Play Museum	\$	66,000.00	Wilton
Maine Preservation	\$	89,450.00	Yarmouth
Museum L-A	\$	90,401.00	Lewiston
Portland Stage Company	\$	94,300.00	Portland
Portland Ovations	\$	100,315.00	Portland
Levey Day School	\$	107,430.00	Portland
Maine Citizens for Clean Elections	\$	112,194.00	Portland
Greater Portland Landmarks	\$	146,499.00	Portland
Maine College of Art & Design	\$	163,491.00	Portland
Maine Discovery Museum	\$	163,573.17	Bangor
Midcoast Hunger Prevention Program, Inc.	\$	180,140.00	Brunswick
Association of State Wetland Managers, Inc.	\$	212,974.00	Portland
Monhegan Historical & Cultural Museum Association	\$	342,229.00	Monhegan
Big Rock Mountain	\$	382,000.00	Mars Hill
Motivational Services, Inc.	\$	906,787.00	Augusta
Thomas College	\$	1,814,125.00	Waterville
B Corps, ESOPs, and Co-ops:			
Rock City Employee Cooperative	ċ	100,000.00	Rockland
	\$ \$	•	Westbrook
Vertical Harvest Maine, LLC	Þ	2,000,000.00	westbrook